NFNPA - £500+ Grants awarded to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise organisations (from 1 January 2022 to 30 September 2025)

Date of Award

Key:
SCF

27/04/2022 2022-23
04/06/2022 2022-23
11/07/2022 2022-23
17/07/2022 2022-23
06/09/2022 2022-23
12/10/2022 2022-23
15/11/2022 2022-23
20/11/2022 2022-23
14/12/2022 2022-23
03/01/2023 2022-23
06/02/2023 2022-23
07/03/2023 2022-23

22/05/2023 2023-24
13/07/2023 2023-24
14/07/2023 2023-24
26/07/2023 2023-24
06/09/2023 2023-24
06/09/2023 2023-24
22/11/2023 2023-24
10/01/2024 2023-24
26/02/2024 2023-24

16/09/2024 2024-25
23/07/2024 2024-25
10/10/2024 2024-25
12/02/2025 2024-25
12/03/2025 2024-25

09/05/2025 2025-26
09/05/2025 2025-26
14/05/2025 2025-26
11/07/2025 2025-26
06/08/2025 2025-26
24/08/2025 2025-26

Sustainable Communities Fund

Time Period Covered

Department

SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF

SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF

SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF

SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF
SCF

Beneficiary

Hythe Pier Heritage Association

Solent Rescue Independent Lifeboat Charity

Copythorne Pre School

SPUD

Pilley Community Shop Ltd

Friends of Brockenhurst

Bramshaw scout hut

Energise Me

New Forest Transition

SPUD

Hampshire & Isle of Wight Wildlife Trust
Lostin The Trees

Hythe Pier Heritage Association
Sway Village Hall

Brockenhurst Primary School
Greener Brockenhurst

Sway Village Hall

East Boldre Community Stores
MHA Communities

Hampshire Cultural Trust
Hampshire & Isle of Wight

New Park Events Ltd

Artful Scribe

Writer in Residence

Hampshire & Isle of Wight Wildlife Trust
4th Romsey (Bramshaw) Scouts

Hampshire & Isle of Wight Wildlife Trust
spudWORKS

Flourish in Nature

African Activities

Hampshire & Isle of Wight Wildlife Trust
Energise Me

Beneficiary Reg No

Purpose

Emergency Appeal for the Rail Track Replacement

Boatshed Lights

WildPlay Zone

New Forest 'Imaginarium”

Support

Production of A0 cycle route map

Replacement windows to improve energy efficiency
Workshop and walk with clay artist as part of walking festival
Energy efficiency communty resources

LGBTQ+ project "Our Common New Forest"

Supporting volunteers to work with landowners to help to stop the spread of invasive non-native plants
New Forest 'Imaginarium”

Refurbishment of Train Carriage No1

Refurbishment of Village Hall

Works for shelter, decked base and bench seating

Hall hire, printing & publicity, refreshments

Refurishment of Village Hall

Grant awarded towards EBCS's phase 1 building works - solar system
Forest Explorers

Forest Arts Projects

Non-Native Plants Project

Scanner

Writer in Residence

Funds provided to Artful Scribe as part of Writer in Residence
Non-native plants project

Energy Efficient Windows for Scout Hut

Camera equipment

Benches and Planting at spud

Allterrain access

Support the Nightjar Project

Support to help the spread of invasive non-native plants
Support for Culture in Common

Amount (£)

2,000.00
2,000.00

500.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,100.00

630.00
3,633.75
7,999.00

500.00
2,000.00
3,405.00

500.00
6,763.80
9,999.99

525.74
1,736.20

10,000.00
2,000.00
1,691.80
2,000.00

1,200.00
8,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,370.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
1,800.00
7,500.00
4,000.00
10,000.00



